# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLANET HALO, INC.		09/14/2005	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARC ANGELL
Street Address:	PO BOX 1482
City:	VENTURA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93002
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78712072	WIRELESS VILLAGE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)642-0080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: MARC@PLANETHALO.COM

Correspondent Name: MARC ANGELL Address Line 1: PO BOX 1482

Address Line 4: VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC ANGELL
Signature:	/MARC ANGELL/
Date:	05/09/2007

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=WIRELESS VILLAGE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0668



September 14, 2005

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Planet Halo, Inc hereby assigns all rights, title and interest in the trademark "WIRELESS VILLAGE" to Marc Angell, whose address is PO Box 1482, Ventura, California 93002

Marc Angell, President

**RECORDED: 05/09/2007** 

21 South California Street, Suite 306 ● Ventura, CA 93001 www.planethalo.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0669